Incident #

24-022366

24-022367

24-022368

24-022371

24-022373

24-022374

24-022377

24-022379

24-022384

24-022387

24-022388

24-022390

Date
07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

Time

00:21:

00:29:

00:34:

01:46:

02:19:

02:23:

02:49:

03:16:

06:47:

08:21:

08:47:

08:50:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
7/3/2024 thru 7/3/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Reported/Actual Type

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

Location/Business/Reporting Party
BERRYVILLE AVE/ CITY LIMITS

CITY LIMITS/ N LOUDOUN ST

W COMMERCIAL ST/ N LOUDOUN ST

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

00 BLOCK W GERMAIN ST

500 BLOCK N KENT ST

S LOUDOUN ST/ E PALL MALL ST

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

E GERRARD ST/ S LOUDOUN ST

AMHERST ST/ FOX DR



24-022392

24-022397

24-022398

24-022400

24-022404

24-022407

24-022413

24-022418

24-022421

24-022423

24-022425

24-022426

24-022428

24-022430

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

09:19:

09:51:

09:58:

10:15:

10:29:

10:59:

11:58:

13:21:

13:45:

14:30:

15:18:

15:24:

15:33:

15:36:

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ACCIDENT/WITH PI
ACCIDENT/WITH PI

1200 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

E CORK ST/ S KENT ST 'DTM

100 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

100 BLOCK N KENT ST

00 BLOCK W CORK ST

500 BLOCK FOX DR

1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

00 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

HOPE DR/ VALLEY AVE



24-022435

24-022438

24-022440

24-022441

24-022442

24-022443

24-022445

24-022446

24-022447

24-022449

24-022451

24-022454

24-022455

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

16:45:

17:52:

18:16:

18:22:

18:28:

18:46:

18:58:

19:06:

19:10:

19:14:

19:23:

19:59:

20:00:

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

THREATS / PHONE CALLS
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

FIREWORKS
FIREWORKS

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

ACCIDENT/WITH PI
ACCIDENT/WITH PI

TRASH COMPLAINT
TRASH COMPLAINT

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

00 BLOCK EPICCADILLY ST

1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

500 BLOCK YORKTOWNE PL

2600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

900 BLOCK KINZEL DR

1000 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

500 BLOCK MONTICELLO ST

200 BLOCK LIBERTY AVE

00 BLOCK COURT SQ

2900 BLOCK SORRELL CT

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE



24-022459

24-022460

24-022461

24-022463

24-022465

24-022468

24-022475

24-022476

24-022480

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024

Total Number of Calls:

20:14:

20:25:

20:27:

20:36:

21:02:

22:09:

23:27:

23:36:

23:52:

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

FIREWORKS
FIREWORKS

FIREWORKS
FIREWORKS

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

FIREWORKS
FIREWORKS

48

900 BLOCK AMHERST ST

00 BLOCK W CORK ST

100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

00 BLOCK W CORK ST

400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE

100 BLOCK W LEICESTER ST

100 BLOCK W LEICESTER ST

900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

W LEICESTER ST/ S WASHINGTON ST
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