WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

7/3/2024 thru 7/3/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-022366	07/03/2024 00:21:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	BERRYVILLE AVE/ CITY LIMITS
24-022367	07/03/2024 00:29:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	CITY LIMITS/ N LOUDOUN ST
24-022368	07/03/2024 00:34:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	W COMMERCIAL ST/ N LOUDOUN ST
24-022371	07/03/2024 01:46:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-022373	07/03/2024 02:19:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-022374	07/03/2024 02:23:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-022377	07/03/2024 02:49:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	00 BLOCK W GERMAIN ST
24-022379	07/03/2024 03:16:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	500 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-022384	07/03/2024 06:47:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	S LOUDOUN ST/ E PALL MALL ST
24-022387	07/03/2024 08:21:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-022388	07/03/2024 08:47:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	E GERRARD ST/ S LOUDOUN ST
24-022390	07/03/2024 08:50:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	AMHERST ST/ FOX DR

24-022392	07/03/2024 09:19:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	1200 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-022397	07/03/2024 09:51:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	E CORK ST/ S KENT ST 'DTM
24-022398	07/03/2024 09:58:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	100 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
24-022400	07/03/2024 10:15:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	100 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-022404	07/03/2024 10:29:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	00 BLOCK W CORK ST
24-022407	07/03/2024 10:59:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	500 BLOCK FOX DR
24-022413	07/03/2024 11:58:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-022418	07/03/2024 13:21:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-022421	07/03/2024 13:45:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	00 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-022423	07/03/2024 14:30:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-022425	07/03/2024 15:18:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-022426	07/03/2024 15:24:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	1900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-022428	07/03/2024 15:33:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	1900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-022430	07/03/2024 15:36:	ACCIDENT/WITH PI ACCIDENT/WITH PI	HOPE DR/ VALLEY AVE

24-022435	07/03/2024 16:45:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	00 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-022438	07/03/2024 17:52:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-022440	07/03/2024 18:16:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-022441	07/03/2024 18:22:	FIREWORKS FIREWORKS	500 BLOCK YORKTOWNE PL
24-022442	07/03/2024 18:28:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	2600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-022443	07/03/2024 18:46:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	900 BLOCK KINZEL DR
24-022445	07/03/2024 18:58:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	1000 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
24-022446	07/03/2024 19:06:	HARASSMENT HARASSMENT	2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD
24-022447	07/03/2024 19:10:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	500 BLOCK MONTICELLO ST
24-022449	07/03/2024 19:14:	ACCIDENT/WITH PI ACCIDENT/WITH PI	200 BLOCK LIBERTY AVE
24-022451	07/03/2024 19:23:	TRASH COMPLAINT TRASH COMPLAINT	00 BLOCK COURT SQ
24-022454	07/03/2024 19:59:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	2900 BLOCK SORRELL CT
24-022455	07/03/2024 20:00:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

24-022459	07/03/2024 20:14:	HARASSMENT HARASSMENT	900 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-022460	07/03/2024 20:25:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	00 BLOCK W CORK ST
24-022461	07/03/2024 20:27:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-022463	07/03/2024 20:36:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	00 BLOCK W CORK ST
24-022465	07/03/2024 21:02:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
24-022468	07/03/2024 22:09:	FIREWORKS FIREWORKS	100 BLOCK W LEICESTER ST
24-022475	07/03/2024 23:27:	FIREWORKS FIREWORKS	100 BLOCK W LEICESTER ST
24-022476	07/03/2024 23:36:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-022480	07/03/2024 23:52:	FIREWORKS FIREWORKS	W LEICESTER ST/ S WASHINGTON ST

Total Number of Calls:

48

Printed: 7/8/2024

Page 4 of 4

Version 10.1 - Call Agency